<ON &y,

P 2
@_OQ' T 'g’(
& Eo SN )
o ([ JII %
X LR =
. ; B
Parks, Recreation and CITY OF RACINE Tom Molbeck
Cultural Services Department g, “eveniCes] Director
November 19, 2021 Legistar Item

Alder, Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alder Jones:

Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services (PRCS) is entering the second year of a two (2) year contract with
Cleanco Racine, Inc. Contract 2020070-Janitorial Services-Community Centers & Cemetery. PRCS is
requesting an amendment to the contract and submits same for your approval. The following amendment was
made:

Contractor Amended Amount
Cleanco $38,886.00

It is recommended that this contract be amended with Cleanco Racine, Inc.for the increase of $38,886.00

Funding for this work is available in the following Org-Objects:
Cleanco-Bryant 1500217 52200
Cleanco-Cemetery 22450 52200
Cleanco-Chavez 1500214 52200
Cleanco-Humble 1500215 52200
Cleanco-King 1500216 52200
Cleanco-TDCC 1500218 52200

Sincerf% ours, f
| g e ,ﬁ/%g//uf/f
To olb

eck
Director Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services

Cc:  Mayor Cory Mason

Ara Molitor

Ron Pritzlaff

Jon Dragotta

Kathleen Fischer

City Hall Annex
800 Center Street, Room 127
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

262-636-9131
262-636-9277 FAX



